There is considerable uncertainty in the assumptions underlying our risk premium estimate. There is a risk that the claim
frequency and size that ultimately emerge for the 2019Q3 underwriting quarter turn out to be different to our assumed
values. The table below shows the impact on the risk premium for some plausible scenarios with alternative sets of risk
premium assumptions.

Risk premium scenarios

We have constructed scenarios with different assumptions for core claim frequency, average claim size, NIISQ coverage
and AWE. The core claim frequency scenarios include an alternate treatment of the substantial reduction in reported NSW
accident postcode claims observed in 2018. The average claim size scenarios incorporate both the variability in severity
profile and the variability in the size of claims within severities. Although the table below shows the impact of each scenario
in isolation, it is possible that more than one scenario may occur at the same time. If more than one scenario was to occur,
we estimate the impact to be approximately additive.

Table 3 Change in risk premium in plausible alternative scenarios

Risk premium scenarios Impact on risk premium

Frequency scenarios

Change of - 5% / +5% -$10 / +$10

Treat reduction in NSW claims as reporting delay +$4

Average claim size scenarios

Incurred cost emerges at the levels of accident year 2015 +$11

Incurred cost emerges at the levels of accident year 2016 +$0

Trends in severity profile continue -$2

Adjusting the average claim size for established decreasing trend in non-
serious claims

-$4

Adjusting the average claim size for accelerated decrease in non-serious
claims as indicated by insurer case estimates

-$16

Incurred cost emerges at the levels of accident year 2017 -$22

NIISQ scenario

Gratuitous care costs are covered by NIISQ and not the scheme -$3

AWE inflation scenario

Deloitte Access treat recent high AWE as a timing issue -$5

Queensland CTP Market Briefing: 2019Q3 underwriting quarter 6

Economic assumptions

Taylor Fry advises on the economic gap (the difference between risk-free investment return and QLD AWE inflation rate)
and monitors superimposed inflation each quarter.

Economic gap

The economic gap is the difference between the projected risk-free investment return and the projected QLD AWE inflation
rate up to the time of claim payment. This is derived from prevailing Australian Government bond yield curves and Deloitte